# Lower Arroyo Hondo Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association

## Fees & Rate Structure for Water Services Effective January 1, 2020

### New Membership Fees:

Residential: \$2,500.00 (Includes connection to meter/service line up to \$2,000)\* Commercial: \$2,500.00 (Includes connection to meter/service line up to \$2,000)

#### Other Fees:

Disconnect/Reconnect: \$25.00 (plus any related costs)
Returned Check Fee: \$25.00 (plus amount of check)
Voluntary Deactivation/Reactivation: \$25.00 (plus any related costs)

Membership Transfer Fee: \$100.00

### Rate Structure As Of January 1, 2020

Active Residential Rate (unmetered): \$52.00 per mo.

Active Commercial Rate (metered): \$185.64 (up to 2k gallons; Then \$.002/gal up to 15k/gals.) and .003/gal over 15k

Inactive Residential Rate: \$17.00 per mo. Inactive Commercial Rate: \$17.00 per mo.